
 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

     
   
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

California State University San Marcos 
Academic Senate 

2002-2003 

CHAIR: 
VICE-CHAIR: 
SECRETARY: 

COAS 
Jocelyn Ahlers, 02-04 
Wayne Aitken, 02-03 
Veronica Anover, 02-04 
Don Barrett, 01-03 
Kristin Bates, 02-04 
Vivienne Bennett, 01-03 
Susie Lan Cassel, 02-04 
David Chien, 02-04 
Charles De Leone, 02-03 
Vicki Fabry, 01-03 
Jule Gómez de García, 02-04 
Merryl Goldberg, 02-04 
Vicki Golich, 02-04 
Gina Grimshaw, 01-03 
Rocio Guillen, 02-04 
Sharon Hamill, 02-04 
Linda Holt, 02-04 
Andre Kundgen, 02-04 
Dreama Moon, 02-04 
Carmen Nava, 01-03 
Youwen Ouyang, 02-04 
Jill Pellettieri, 01-03 
Amber Puha, 01-03 
Liliana Rossmann, 01-03 
Michael Schmidt, 01-03 
Patty Seleski, 02-04 

Dick Montanari 
Bonnie Biggs 
Glen Brodowsky 

ACADEMIC SENATORS 

Alyssa Sepinwall, 02-03 
Linda Shaw, 01-03 
Jackie Trischman, 02-04 
Shaun-inn Wu, 01-03 
Rika Yoshii, 02-04 
Yuan Yuan, 02-04 

COBA 
Glen Brodowsky, 01-03 
George Diehr, 02-04 
S. Jorjani, 02-04 (on leave 02-03) 
Mary Thomas Keim, 02-04 
Ofer Meilich, 01-03 
Troy Nielson, 02-04 
Raj Pillai, 02-04 

COE 
Fran Chadwick, 03-04 
Maria Luiza Dantas, 01-03 
Lorri Santamaría, 02-03 
Laurie Stowell, 02-04 

SSP-AR 
Kara Kornher, 01-03 

Library 
Bonnie Biggs, 01-03 
Yvonne Meulemans, 02-04 

ASCSU (CSU Statewide Senate) 
Dick Montanari 02-05 
Sandy Parsons, 00-03 

ASI Rep. 
Erik Roper 

Staff Rep. 
Jay Rees 

Lecturer 
Margret Crowdes, COAS 01-03 

Committee Chairs (Art. 5.1) 
Al Schwartz, APC 
Vicki Golich, BLP 
Richard Serpe, BLP 
Janet McDaniel, FAC 
Sharon Hamill, GEC 
Judith Downie, LATAC 
Kathy Norman, NEAC 
Zulmara Cline, SAC 
Carmen Nava, UCC 

Ex-Officio (non-voting):   President, Provost, Vice Presidents, Associate Vice Presidents and Deans within Academic 
Affairs, CFA representative, and Past Senate Chair. 

ACADEMIC SENATE STANDING COMMITTEES 
• The asterisk denotes chair 

ACADEMIC POLICY COMMITTEE (APC) 

*E. A. (Al) Schwartz, COAS 02-03 Carlos von Son, At-large 02-04 Gilbert Valadez, COE 02-03 
Jack Leu, COBA 02-04 Yvonne Meulemans, Library 02-03 
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California State University San Marcos 
Academic Senate 

2002-2003 

BUDGET & LONG-RANGE PLANNING (BLP) 

*Vicki Golich, COAS 02-04 *Richard Serpe, At-large 02-04 Rosario Greenberg, COE 02-03 
Open Seat, COBA 02-04 Kit Herlihy, Library 01-03 

FACULTY AFFAIRS COMMITTEE (FAC) 

*Janet McDaniel, At-Large 01-03 Glen Brodowsky, COBA 01-03 Ann Fiegen, Library 02-04 
Fritz Kreisler, At-large 02-04 R. Diaz-Greenberg, COE 01-03 Marie Thomas, COAS 01-03 
Jackie Trischman, At-large 02-04 George Diehr (CFA Rep.) 

GENERAL EDUCATION COMMITTEE (GEC) 

*Sharon Hamill, COAS-SS 02-04 Michael Schmidt, COAS-M&S 02-04 Manuel Arriaga, HUM/FA 02-04 
Chelle Boehning, COAS-M&S, 01-03 Patty Seleski, COAS-SS 01-03 Open Seat, COBA 01-03 
Patricia Prado-Olmos, COE 01-03 Gabriela Sonntag, Library 01-03 Open Seat, HUM/FA 02-04 

LIBRARY AND ACADEMIC TECHNOLOGY ADVISORY COMMITTEE (LATAC) 

*Judith Downie, Library 02-04 Kathy Hayden, COE 02-03 Bennett Cherry, COBA 01-03 
Fernando Soriano, COAS 02-04 Rocio Guillen, COAS 01-03 

NOMINATIONS, ELECTIONS, APPOINTMENTS & CONSTITUTION (NEAC) 

*Kathy Norman, COE 01-03 Laura Wendling, At-large 02-04 Sheldon Lou, COBA 02-04 
Amber Puha, COAS 01-03 Valerie Callanan, At-large 02-04 David Walker, Library 02-04 

PROGRAM ASSESSMENT COMMITTEE (PAC) 

*Mark Stengel, Library 01-03 Gary Oddou, COBA 01-03 Katherine Hayden, COE 01-03 
Hua Yi, At-large 02-04 Vicki Golich, COAS 02-04 

RETENTION, TENURE, & PROMOTION (RTP) 
•CHAIR TO BE DETERMINED 

Roger Arnold, COAS - SS 02-04 Isabel Schon, COE 01-03 Patty Seleski, COAS - HUM/FA 02-04 
Gerardo Gonzalez, At-Large 01-03 Paul Jasien, COAS - M&S 02-04 Gabriela Sonntag, Library 02-04 
Kathleen Watson, COBA 01-03 
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California State University San Marcos 
Academic Senate 

2002-2003 

STUDENT AFFAIRS COMMITTEE (SAC) 

*Zulmara Cline, COE 02-04 Jackie Borin, Library 01-03 Jeff Kohles, COBA 01-03 
Nancy Caine, COAS 01-03 Andre Kundgen, At-large 02-04 Ken Mendoza, At-large 02-04 

UNIVERSITY CURRICULUM COMMITTEE (UCC) 

*Carmen Nava, COAS – HUM/FA 02-03 Laurie Stowell, COE 02-04 Mark Stengel, Library 02-03 
Richard Bray, COAS – M&S 02-03 Open Seat, COBA 02-03 
Kristin Bates, COAS – SS 02-04 Robert Yamashita, At-large 02-04 

OTHER COMMITTEES 

OUTSTANDING PROFESSOR AWARD SELECTION COMMITTEE 

*Graham Oberem, Past Recipient Ken Mendoza, COAS Open Seat, Library 
Robin Marion, COE Open Seat, COBA Open Seat, Lecturer 

PROFESSIONAL LEAVE COMMITTEE 
•CHAIR TO BE DETERMINED 

Miriam Schustack, At-Large 01-03 Vivienne Bennett, COAS - SS 01-03 Beverlee Anderson, COBA 02-04 
Steve Welch, COAS - M&S 01-03 Jackie Borin, Library 02-04 
Janet McDaniel, COE 02-04 Open Seat, COAS - Hum/FA 02-04 

FACULTY CENTER ADVISORY COUNCIL 

Ann Fiegen, Library 02-04 Robin Marion, COE 01-03 Open Seat, COBA 02-04 
Youwen Ouyang, COAS - M&S 02-04 Alyssa Sepinwall, COAS-Hum/FA 02-04 Donna Goyer, Lecturer 01-03 
Staci Beavers, COAS - SS 01-03 Charles De Leone, COAS 01-03 
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